SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

MOTION NO. 24-453

APPROVE AND AUTHORIZE THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT WITH THE YAKIMA COUNTY TO RECEIVE TECHNOLOGY SERVICES

WHEREAS, the Information Technology Department (IT) is charged with the planning and management of county information and technology services which support other county departments; and

WHEREAS, in 2019, IT entered into a five (5) year Interlocal Agreement (ILA) with Yakima County to receive information services from that county that will utilize Yakima County's data center to enhance and expand Snohomish County's disaster recovery capabilities; and

WHEREAS, the current ILA expires December 31, 2024, and IT wishes to continue receiving the services from Yakima County; and

WHEREAS, IT wishes to enter into a new five-year Interlocal Agreement with Yakima County to receive the information technology services; and

WHEREAS, the cost for the services to be provided by Yakima County for the five-year term from January 1, 2025 through December 31, 2029 shall be One Hundred Seventy-Nine Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-Three Dollars and Seventy-Five Cents (\$179,663.75);

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the County Council approves and authorizes the County Executive to execute an Interlocal Agreement and associated Amendments between Snohomish County and Yakima County to receive information technology services.

PASSED this 6th day of November, 2024.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

Jared Mead
Council Chair

ATTEST:

Deputy Clerk of the Council

Maleunlas